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This manual is set up with pictures.

Reason: language independent; unambiguous;

compact!

How to use this manual?

The numbers 1 till 7 refer to the pictures on the

previous page.

1. First read the safety instructions (700.403.347
/700.403.713).

2. Then read the user manual.

3. Study all pictograms and read their meaning.

4. Find the correct chapter and section in the
index.

Chapter structure:

5. Chapter with the subjects (red).

6. Instruction pages with actions (red) and
;'):lctograms (comments/prohibitions).

7. First read the complete instruction page, then
carry out the actions (red).

Ce manuel est composé d’images.

Raison : pas de probléme linguistique; aucune

ambiguité ; compact !

Comment utiliser ce manuel ?

Les numéros 1 a 7 renvoient aux images de la
q_age récédente.

1. Tout d'abord lire les mises en garde et
directives de sécurité (700.403.347 /
700.403.713)

2. Ensuite lire le manuel de l'utilisateur.

3. Etudier tous les pictogrammes et lire leur
signification.

4. Rechercher dans l'index le chapitre et le
paragraphe exact.

Structure du chapitre :

5. Chapitre avec le théme abordé (rouge).

6. Page d'instructions avec les operations a
effectuer (rouge) et les petits pictogrammes

obligations/interdictions).

7. Toujours lire la totalité des instructions avant
d’'exécuter les opérations a effectuer (rouge).

Nid

Dieses Handbuch ist mit Abbildungen

aufgebaut.

Grund: Sprache unabhéngéq; Eindeutig; Kompakt!

Wie wende ich dieses Handbuch an?

Die Nummern 1 bis 7 verweisen zu den Bildern

auf die vorhergehende Seite.

1. Lesen Sie zuerst die Sicherheitsbestimmungen
700.403.347 /1 700.403.713).

2. Lesen Sie dann das Gebraucher Handbuch.

3. Studieren Sie alle Pictogramme und lesen Sie
Ihre Bezeichnung.

4. Suchen Sie im Index das richtige Kapitel und
den Paragraphen.

Aufbau Kapitel:

5.Kapitel mit dem Thema (Rot).

6. Instruktionsseite mit Handlungen (Rot) und
Pictogrammen (Gebote/Verbote).

7. Lesen Sie zuerst die ganze Instruktionsseite
gnd LUhren Sie danach die Handlungen (Rot)

urch.

Deze handleiding is opgebouwd uit plaatjes.

Reden: taa]lonafhankegk,: eenduidig; corr';pact!

Hoe moet ik deze handleiding gebruiken?

De nummers 1 t/m 7 verwijzen naar de plaatjes

op de voorgaande pagina. .

1. Lees eerst de veiligheidsvoorschriften
700.403.347 / 700.403.713)

2. Lees dan de ‘user manual'.

3. Bestudeer alle pictogrammen en lees hun
betekenis. o

4. Zoek in de index het juiste hoofdstuk en
paragraaf op.

Opbouw hoofdstuk:

5. Hoofdstuk met de onderwerpen (rood).

6. Instructiepagina’s met handelingen (rood) en
Eictogrammen (geboden/verboden).

7. Lees eerst de gehele instructiepagina en voer
daarna de handelingen (rood) uit.
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Denna manual & sammanstalld av bilder. Denne ve}ledning er sat op med billeder.
Orsak: oberoende av sprak; t%/dllg; kompakt! Arsag: uarhaengig af sprog; utvetydig; kompakt!
/ Hvordan bruges denne vejledning?

Hur ska manualen anvandas

Siffrorna 1 till 7 hénvisar till bilderna pa Tallene 1 til 7 henviser il billederne pa den

foregaende sida. foregdende side.

1. Las forst sakerhetsinstruktionerna 1. Lees farst sikkerhedsanvisningerne
700.403.347 / 700.403.713). 700.403.347 /1 700.403.713).

2. Las darefter anvandarmanualen. 2. Lees derefter brugsanvisningen.

3. Studera bildtecknen och forsta deras 3. Studer alle piktogrammer og lzes hvad de
betydelse. betyder

4. Leta efter ratt kapitel och avsnitt i 4. Find det rigtige kapitel og afsnit i indekset.
innehallsforteckningen. Kaﬁitlernes opbygning:

Kapitelstruktur: 3 5. Kapitel med emner (radt).

5. Kapitel med &mnen (r6da). 6. Siderne med anvisninger om de handlinger,

6. Instruktionssidor med atgarder Sréda) och der skal udfares (redei, og piktogrammer
bildtecken (kommentarer/férbud). bemaerkninger/forbud).

7. Las forst hela instruktionssidan och utfor 7. Lees farst hele siden med anvisninger, udfar
dérefter atgarderna (réda). derefter handlingerne (rade).

m Denne handboken er satt opp med bilder. Tama kasikirja perustuu kuvien kayttoon. m

Arsak: Sprakuavhengig, entydig, kompakt! Syy: kielesta riippumaton, yksiselitteinen,

Slik bruker du denne handboken? kompakti!

Numrene 1 til 7 henviser til bildene pa Kuinka tata kasikirjaa kaytetaan?

foregaende side. Numerot 1-7 viittaavat edellisen sivun kuviin.

1. Les farst sikkerhetsinstruksjonene 1. Lue ensin turvaohjeet (700.403.347 /
700.403.347 /700.403.713). 700.403.713).

2. Les deretter brukerhandbok. 2. Lue sitten kayttajan kasikirja.

3. Studer alle piktogrammer og les betydningen 3. Tutustu kaikkiin piktogrammeihin ja lue niiden
av dem. merkitys.

4. Finn det riktige kapitlet og avsnittet i 4. Etsi vastaava luku ja kappale hakemistosta.
stikkordlisten. Lukujen rakenne: _

Kaﬁlttelstruktur: 5. Luku, jossa on kohteet (punainen).

5. Kapittel med emnene (redt). 6. Ohg'eswut, joilla esitetaan toimet (punainen) ja

6. Instruksjonssider med handlinger (rgde) og iktogrammit (huomautukset/kiellot).
E|kto rammer (kommentarer/forbud). 7. Lue ensin ohjesivu kokonaan ja suorita sitten

7. Les farst hele instruksjonssiden, og utfar toimet (punainen).

deretter handlingene (rede).
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Este manual se ha elaborado con

ilustraciones.

Motivo: jindependencia del idioma; nada

ambiguo; mas compacto!

;, Como se utiliza este manual?

fos numeros del 1 al 7 hacen referencia a las

ilustraciones de la pagina anterior.

1. Lea en primer lugar las instrucciones de
seguridad
g 0.403.347 / 700.403.713).

2. A continuacion, lea el manual del usuario.

3. Estudie detenidamente todos los pictogramas
Elea su significado. ,

4. Encuentre el capitulo y la seccion correctos
en el indice.

Estructura de cada capitulo:

5. Capitulo con los temas (rojo).

6. Paginas de instrucciones con acciones &rojo) y
%ctogramas (comentarios/prohibiciones).

7. Primero lea completamente la pagina de
i(nstrt)mciones, luego lleve a cabo las acciones
rojo).

Este manual é composto por imagens.

Razéo: ndo depende de qualquer idioma; ndo é

ambiguo,; compacto!

Como utilizar este manual?

Os niimeros de 1 a 7 referem-se as imagens na

pécL;lr]a anterior. .

1. Leia em primeiro lugar as instrugdes de
seguranca
700.403.347 / 700.403.713).

2. De seguida, leia 0 manual do utilizador.

3. Estude todos os icones e leia os seus
significados.

4. Procure o capitulo e secgéo correctos no
indice.

Estrutura dos capitulos:

5. Capjtulo com o assunto (vermelho).

6. Pagina de instrugbes com procedimentos
vermelho) e icones (comentarios/proibigdes).

7. Leia em primeiro lugar a pagina de instrugdes
completa, e efectue os procedimentos
(vermelho).

Nid

Il presente manuale é stato realizzato con

illustrazioni.

Motivo: non ha limiti di lingua, e chiaro e

compatto!

Consultazione del manuale:

[ numeri da 1 a 7 fanno riferimento alle

sulla pagina precedente.

1. Leggere prima le norme di sicurezza
700.403.347/ 700.403.713).

2. Poi leggere il manuale per l'utente.

immagini

3. Studiare tutti i pittogrammi e leggerne il

significato.

4. Individuare nell'indice il capitolo e la sezione

corretti.
Organizzazione dei capitoli:
5. Capitolo con i soggetti (rosso).

6. Pagine con istruzioni e azioni (in rosso) e

. ;Eittogrammi (commenti / divieti).

eggere prima tutte le istruzioni e poi eseguire

le azioni (in rosso).

To mapdv eyxeipidio amoreAsitan amod

EIKOVEG.

Aimia: : aveédprnro 1 amo yAwooa, Hikpo

Heyeeog!

W¢ B XpnOIUOTTOINTETE TO £YXEIPIDIO?
O1 apiBuoi 1 £wg 7 avagépovTal aTIG EIKOVEG TNG

ﬂpor]foopavr]g oehidag.

‘\ZO 403.347/700.403.713).

1
2

. AiaBdoTe n%wm TIG 00 ieg ao@aAeiag

€10 O1aBAOTE TO «EYXEIPIdIO XPAONGH

3. MeAethaTe OAa Ta eikovoypAupaTa Kal

dlaBaaTE TV EppNvEia TOUG.

4. Bpeite 070 €UPETAPIO, TO TWATO KEYAAAIO Kall

NV €voTNTa.
AO((Jﬁ KepdAaio:
5. Kepahaio pe 1a Bépata (KOKKIVO).

6. ZeAideg pe 0dnyieg yia evépyeleg (KOKKIVO) Kal
emovoygdpéjgm (oxo6hia / amrayopeloelg).
laBaoTe

7. Mpwra

0AOKANpN TNV ogAida e

TIG 00NYIWV, KOI JETA TTpAyUaTOTTOINOE TIG

EVEPYEIEG (KOKKIVO).
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czZ Tato prirucka je opatrena obrazky.

Duvod: srozumitelnost bez ohledu na jazyk;

jednoznacnost; ucelenost!

Jak tento manual pouzivat?

Cisla od 1 do 7 oznacuji obrazky na predchozi

3 Neforve i prectete b ni pok
. Nejprve si prectete bezpecnostni pokyny

708.403.347 /700.403.713).

2. Poté si prostuduijte uzivatelskou.

3. Dale si prostudujte vSechny symboly a jejich
\\//yzn.am,}:. . _

4.V rejstriku vyhledejte prisludnou kapitolu a
odstavec.

Cleneni kapitol:

5. Kapitola venovana tématu (cervené oznaceni).
6. Instruktazni stranky se znazornenymi postupy
(c,?(rven)é oznacenis/a symboly (poznamky/

zékazy).

7. Nejprve si prectete celou instruktazni stranku
a poté provedte potrebné Ukony (cervené
oznaceni).

Niniejszy podr?cznik sklada sie z rysunkow.
™ Powdd: jest czytelny niezaleznie od wersji
Jjezykowej; ('ednoznaczny; zwiezty!
Jak korzystac z podrecznika?

Numery od 1 do 7 dotycza rysunkow na

poK‘rzedmej stronie.

1. ajgierw za[;ozna' sie z instrukcjami bhp
700.403.347/700.403.713).

2. Nastepnie przeczytaj podrecznik uzytkownika.

3. Zapoznaj sig z wszystkimi piktogramami i ich

znaczeniem.

4. Znajdz whasciwy rozdziat i cze$¢ w indeksie.

Struktura rozdzialu:

5. Rozdziat z tematami (zaznaczony na

CzZerwono).

6. Strony z instrukcjami dotyczace dziatania
zaznaczone na czerwono) i piktogramy
uwagi/zakazy).

7. Najpierw zapoznaj sie z wszystkimi
instrukcjami, a nastepnie wykonaj czynnosci
(zaznaczone na czerwono).

Nid

Acest manual este compus din imagini.
Motivul: independent de limba; fara echivoc;

compact!
Cum se utilizeaza acest manual

Numerele de la 1 pana la 7 se refera la imaginile

de pe pagina anterioara.

1. Mai intai citi
700.403.347/ 700.403.713).

2. Apoi cititi manualul utilizatorului.

i §]| instrucéiunile de siguranta

3. Studiatj toate pictogramele si cititi semnificatia

acestora.

4. Cautati capitolul si paragraful corect in

cuprins. .
Structura capitolului:
5. Capitolul cu temele principale (ro

u).
6. Paginile de instructjuni cu actiuni?e care
trebuie intreprinse (rosu) si pictograme

comentarii/interdictji).
7

ai intai citi%i toata pagina de instructjuni, apoi

executati acfiunile (rogu).

370 PYKOBOACTBO YCTaHaBNMBAETCA C

KapTUHKaMu.
I'IpquHa: He3asucumocmb om A3bIKa;
YemKocmb,; KOMnakmHoOCMb!

Kak nonb3oBaTbCs JaHHbIM PYKOBOACTBOM?
Homepa oT 1 g0 7 ccbinatTes Ha n3obpaxeHus

Ha npeAblayLLen cTpaHuLe.

1. CHayana npounTaiTe npaBuna TeXHUKM
BesonacHocTty (700.403.347 / 700.403.713).

2. 3aTem npounTanTe PyKOBOLCTBO
nonb3oBartens.

3. Vi3yunte BCe NUKTOrpaMMbl U NpOYUTaNTE UX

3Ha4yeHus.

4. Haiigute npaBunbHyio rnasy W pasgen B

NHOEKce.
Cmpykmypa enasb!:
5. [naBa ¢ obbekTamm (KpacHas).

6. CTpaHuLbl MHCTPYKTaXa C AeACTBUAMM

(kpacHbl€) 1 ¢ nUKTorpaMmamu (kommeHTapun/

3anpeThl).

7. CHavana npo4uTaiTe NonHOCTLI0 CTPAHULY
VHCTPYKTaXa, 3aTeM BbIMOSHUTE [ENCTBNS

(kpacHble).
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1. Once %uvenhktallmatlannl okuyun %'OE Al ZDAFA b
700.403.347 / 700.403.713). % LTS, .
2. Sonra kullanici kilavuzu. | BUCREEDIBEBFEACESL
3. Tum sembolleri ve anlamlarini inceleyin. (700. 403. 347 / 700.403.713) ,
4. Dizinde uygun kismi ve bollimi bulun. 2. 1—H—<I=a27)
Kisim yapisi: E A TZEL,
5. Konulara gére kisimlar (kirmizi). 3. @’Cd)ﬁj{%d) RIZDULNTEU.
6. Resgnlltlerm alttllnd/a |sler|nlt§r (kirmizi) ve ZOBEHEEMELTL S,
semboller (notlar/uyarilar NN . ~
7.0nce talllmallt saifa)élnm tama}mlm okuyun, 4. %})’—g%\é?ﬁtg <4 JEE’X#"-’
sonra iglemleri (kirmiz .
S i) uygulayin Eftg)jﬁm
5. &EEFRE,  (Fv)
6. 1 5 X FDTIZTENER (F) LfeXF
(A2 b/HFIEEE),
1. BAICA VA NSV avR—D%
Bk E THA.
TEERICE>TTEL, (FR)
cN EERiiEEieS 389 liwge ARez 4
PLFHHEE [ PSR - QUL ]
JRA * iBFL BAE/N | Ol=: 0= SEXH0lD =HotH
A A T 2 HAXOII| 20ICH
HF1 B TEA55eai T E ERYE S HE Ol &€= ALSotLE?
| BRI MA (700.403.347 /=X 12H 72 0l& HOIXIH U=
700.403.713) - MRS Hgetth
2. S E - 1. 84 otd R&E= =L
3. Eﬂmﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂb%ﬂ?ﬁ&r eAnE (700.403.347 / 700.403.713)
4 A7 HTEEHRIEFHRYETT - 2. NEX =&,
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HWAG
HWAGD -
HWA14 [ HWA4
HWA14D | HWA4D
HWA21 | HWA5




kY

1. Menu buttons

2. Unit volume

3. Unltoftemperature
4. Text/value

5. Descaling

6. Water filter

7. Counters

8. Free-flow
9
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

)

. Free-flow on/off
0. Current state

1. Temperature
2.Dosage blocked

3. See the manual
4.Energy saving (eco)
5. Eco convenience / Time
6. Smart eco
7. Smart eco on/off
8.Days

1.

B

Unité de volume

Unité de température

Text/ valeur

Détartrage

Filtre a eau

Compteurs.

Volume variable X
Volume variable marche/arrét
0. Etat actuel

1. Temperatuur

2.Dosage bloqués
3.Consultez Ie manuel
4.Economie d’éne ? (éco)
5.Eco commodité Temps

6. Eco intelligent

7.Eco intelligent marche/arrét
8. Journées

%) (9 A1

!

0 Q
2) 3 [4 [

00

Touches de menu .

Mendtasten
. Volumeneinheit
. Temperaturelnhelt

1

2

3

4,

5. Entkalkung

6. Wasserfilter

7. Zahler

8. Freilauf

9. Freilauf Ein/Aus
10. Aktueller Zustand

11. Temperatur

12. Dosierung blockiert
13.Siehe Handbuch .

14. Ener iesparmodus (Oko)
15.0 equemhchkelt | Zeit
16. Smart

17. Smart- Oko Ein/Aus

18. Tage

12.
13.

14.
15.

16.

1 O P

17.

18.
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E

Menutoetsen

Volume-eenheid

Temperatuureenheid
ekst

Ontkalken

Waterfilter

Tellers

Free flow

Free flow aan/uit

Actuele status

Temperatuur

Dosering geblokkeerd

Raadpleeg handleiding

Energiespaarstand (eco)

Eco convenience / Tijd

Smart eco

Smart eco aan/uit

.Dagen

0.
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

E

Menutaster
Volumenenhed
Temperatur enhed
Tekst

Afkalk

Vandfiltre

Teellere

Fortsat strom

Fortsat stram teend/sluk
. Aktuelle tilstand
Temperatur

Dosering blokeret

Se manuel
Eneregispartilstand (gko)
@ko Convenlence/ id
Smart

Smart rako taend/sluk
8.Dage

0
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

Teclas de menu

Unidade de volume
Unidade de temperatura
Texto

Decalcificazione

Filtro de agua

Contadores

Fluxo continuo

Fluxo continuo ligar/desligar
Estado atual

Temperatura

Dosagem bloqueado
Consulte 0 manual
Economia de energia (eco)
Eco conveniéncia [ Tempo
Inteligente eco

Inteligente eco ligar/desligar

0.
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.Dias

kY

H=1. Menyknappar N@1. Menytaster
2. Volymenhet 2. Volumenhet
3. Temperaturenhet 3. Temperaturenhet
4. 4. Tekst
5. Avkalka 5. Avkalk
6. Vattenfilter 6. Vannfilter
7. Raknare 7. Teller
8. Kontinuerligt flode 8. Friflyt
9. Kontinuerligt flode pé/av 9. Friflyt palav
10. Den nuvarande situationen ~ 10. Navaerende tilstand
11. Temperatur 11. Temperatur
12. Dosering blockerad 12. Dosering blokkert
13. Hanvisa till manuell 13. Referere til manual
14. Energlsparlage (eko 14. Energisparmodus ;rako)
15.Eko bekvamllghet/ id 15. @ko convenience / Tid
16. Smart eko 16. Smart gko
17. Smart eko pa/av 17. Smart gko palav
18. Dagar 18. Dager

IEN1. Valikkondppaimilla [351. Botones de mend
2. Tilavuus yksikko 2. Unidad de volumen
3. L&mpdtilan yksikkd 3. Unidad de temperatura
4. Teksti 4. Texto
5. Kalkinpoisto 5. Descalcificar
6. Vedensuodatin 6. Filtro de agua
7. Laskurit 7. Contador
8. Jatkuva virtaus 8. Flujo continuo
9. Jatkuva virtaus péalle/pois 9. Flugo continuo on/off
10.N 10. Estado actual
1. Lampotlla 11. La temperatura
12. Annostus tukossa 12. Dosificacion bloqueado
13.Katso ka3|k|r{ 13. Consulte el manual
14. Virransaastotila (eko) 14. Ahorro de energia (eco)
15.Eko mukavuus I Kellonaika ~ 15.Eco conveniencia / Hora
16. Fiksu eko 16. Eco inteligente
17. Fiksu eko péalle/pois 17.Eco inteligente on/off
18. Paivaa 18.Dia

Iil!. Tastimenu [€R1. TAAkTpa pevou
2. Unita di volume 2. Movaoa oykou vepoy
3. Unita di temperatura 3. Movada Bepuokpaaiag
4. Testo 4. Keipevo
5. Decalcificazione 5. Agaharwang
6. Filtro dell'acqua 6. ®iAtpo vepol
7. Contatori 7. Metpnmg
8. Freeflow 8. EAeubepng porig
9. Freeflow attiva/disattiva 9, EAauespng por¢ avoIxT/KAEIOT
10. Stato attuale 10. Tpéxouod KaraoTacn
11. Temperatura 11. Oeplokpaaia
12. Dosaggio bloccato 12. Aogohoyia armokAeiopévn
13. Consultare il manuale 13. ZUPBOUAEUTEITE TO EYXEIPIBIO
14. Risparmio energetico (eco)  14.Tlou e¢oikovoiei evépyeia (eco)
15. Eco convenienza / Orario 15. Eco eukohia / ®opa
16.Inteligenteeco  ~~ 16."E¢uTvn eco
17.Inteligente eco attiva/disattiva 17.Equtivn eco avoixT/kAeioT
18. Giorni 18. Huépeg
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Tlacitka nabidky

Objem &ednotk

Jednotka teploty

Text

Odvépnéni

Vodni filtr

Méfice

Nepfetrzity tok

. Nepfretrzity tok zapn/vypn
0. Aktualni stav

1. Teplota )
2. Davkovéni zablokovany
3. Qbratte se na navod
4. Setfeni energig (eco)
5.Eco kolaylik / Cas
6. Inteligentni eco

7. Inteligentni eco zapn/vypn
8.Dny

1.

=
o

9.

. Przyciskimenu
jednostka objetosci
Jednostka temperatury
Tekst
Odkamienianie

Filtr wody

Licznika

Ciagty przeptyw

Ciagty przeptyw whwyt
Aktualny stan
Temperatura
Dawkowanie zablokowane
Zapoznaj sie z instruk(zjq
Eco wygoda / Czas
Inteligentne eco

Inteligentne eco whwyt
Dni

10.

L (8

2) 3 [4 [

0.
1.
2.
3.
g. Oszczedzanie energii (eco)
6.
1.
8.

RO

11.

1. Tastele de meniu
2. Unitatea de volum
3. Unitatea de temperatura
4. Text

5. Decalcarizare
6. Filtru de apa

7. Contoare _
8. Cucurgerelibera
9. Cu curgere libera pornit/oprit
10. Situatia actuala

11. Temperatura

12. Dozare blocat

13. Consultati manualul

14. Economisire energie (eco)
15. Eco comoditate / Timp

16. Inteligent eco o

17. Inteligent eco pornit/oprit
18.Zile

12.
13.

14.
15.

16.

1 O P

17.

18.
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KHOMK1 MeHro

0O6bem briok

TemnepaTypa 6nok

Tekcrt

HekanbLmndukaums
®unbTp 415 BOAb
Cuerunku

Bribere

Bbibere kn/Bbikn

0. TekyLee cocTosiH1e

1. Temnepartypa

2. %oawposka 3abnokupoBaH
3. ObpaTtuTech K pyKoBOACTBY
g OHeprochbepexeHme (3ko)
6.
7.
8.

2
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Mend tuslari

Hacmi birimi

Sicaklik birimi

Metin

Kirecten arndrma

Su filtresi

Sayaclar

Serbest akis

Serbest ak|$ acik/kapali
0. Gtincel durum

1. Sicaklik

2.Doz engellendi

3. El kitabina bagvurun
4. Giig tasarrufu (eko)
5.Eko kolaylik / Zaman
6. Akilli eko

7. k|II|eko acik/kapali
8. Ginler

O>

I
A

I
3
=
E

A A A A A A A A OO~ IR WNI —

ONoOGTRWN SO

ﬁ
049
NS

<7

»

b
QA0 Lo
@ rooQ

THOMHO THE 10 MHO

i
>
&

(N3]

xr/

S| |\l | NiEEp
J

SEUUNY

0> (Lo o T

oo |

g

u

r

2
-
z

ki
_>|:>-||

=

< L
(x3)

AT O/E

/AT

e
a

SHRS S

A
=
5

Lo 0ROM N Z I TUAHD

I'\' | Spn
[mimox

-r-r [Waghspr

dd\dﬁwmﬁCCG%q%ﬂmﬂ
HHH | T,

a
z
E
v
|
|

oo
nansny U0

MmN N L > SSRGS\ SHEEN IS %

O[> > &Nz O rtoret [ I H






I

BRAVILOR
BONAMAT

kY

2j1. ECO-button (> 1 sec.) 1. Bouton-ECO (> 1 sec.) B]51. |OKO-Taste (> 1 Sek.)
2a Push (< 1 sec.) = preset 2a Poussée (< 1 sec.) = de la 2a Driicken (< 1 Sek.) = vorein-
3a | volume 1/2 3a | quantité de pré-set 1/2 3a | gestellte Menge 1/2
2b |Push (> 1 sec.) = freeflow 2b |Poussée (> 1 sec.) = volume |  2b Driicken (> 1 Sek.) = Freilauf
3b | (max. 2L.) 3b | variable (max. 2L.) 3b | (Max. 2L.)
4. (Cancel button 4. Bouton d'annulation 4. Abbruchtaste
1. ECO-Toets (> 1 sec) 1. EKO-Knappen (> 1 sek.) 0/1. @KO-knapp (> 1 sek.)
2a |Druk (< 1 sec) = vooraf 2a [Tryck (< 1 sek.) = forinstalld 2a [Trykk E.< 1 sek.) = forhand-
3a | ingestelde hoeveelheid 1/2 | 35 |volym1/2 3a | sinnstilt volum' 1/2
2b Druk (> 1 sec) = Free flow 2b Tryck (> 1 sek.) = Kontinuer- | 2b Trykk (> 1 sek.) = Fri flyt
3b | (max. 2L.) 3b | ligt flode (max. 2L.) 3b | (Max. 2L.)
4. Annuleer toets 4. Avbryt knappen 4. IAvbryt-knapp
BJ{1. @WKO-knap (> 1 sek.) 1. ECO-painike (> 1 sek.) 1. ECO-botén (> 1 seq.)
2a Tryk pa (< 1 sek.) = forudind- | 2@ PPajna (< 1 sek.) = Ennalta 2a |Empuije (< 1 seg.) = la canti-
3a | sfillet volumen pa 1/2 3a | saadetyn puoli 1/2 3a | dad de pre-set1’/ 2
2b [Tryk pa (> 1 sek.; = fortsat 2b |Paina (> 1 sek.) = Jatkuva 2b [Empuije (> 1 ,segQ) = flujo
3b | strem (Max. 2L. 3b | virtaus (max. 2L.) 3b | continuo (max. 2 1.)
4. |Annuller knappen 4. |Peruuta-painike 4. Boton de cancelacion
[El1. Botaode ECO (> 1seg.)  [ill1. Pulsante ECO (>1sec)  [€]f1. [Kouumi ECO (> 1 8eur.)
2a |Empurrar (< 1 seg.) = quanti-| 28 |Spingere (t< 1sec.) =volume | 28 MiéoTe é< 1 0eyt.) =
33 | dade de pré-definir 1 /2 3a | preimpostato 1/ 3a | npokaBopiopévn 6yko 1/2
2b |Empurrar i> 1se ; = fluxo 2b |Spingere (> 1 sec.) = freeflow|  2b MigaTe (> 1 eyr.) =
3b | continuo (max. 2L). 3b | (maX. 2L.) 3b | eAeUBepnc pong (max. 2L).
4. Bot&o de cancelamento 4. Pulsante annulla 4. KoupTri akupwang
1. [Tlacitko ECO (> 1 sec.) EH1. Przycisk ECO (> 1 sek.) x9/1. Butonul de ECO (> 1 sec.)
2a Tlacit (< 1 sec.) = pfednas- 2a Nacisna¢ (< 1 sek.) = zapro- 2a |Apasa (< 1 sec.) = volumul
3a | tavené hlasitosti 1/2 3a | gramowanej objetosci 3a | presetat 1/2
2b [Tlagit (> 1 sec.) = nepfetrzity |  12b Nacisnag¢ (> 1 sek.) =ciagty 2b |Apasa (> 1 sec.) = cu curgere
3b | tok (max. 2L). 3b [przeptyw (maks. 2L). 3b | libera (max. 2L.)
4. Tlacitko zrusit 4. Przycisk anuluj 4. Butonul de revocare
1. Oko-kHonka (> 1 cek.) 1. Eko-diigme (> 1sn.)
2a Haxmure (< 1 cek.) = 2a Tusuna (< 1 sn.) = 6nceden
3a | 3apgaHHoro obbemMa 1/ 2 3a | ayarlanmig hacmi 1/2
2b Haxmute (> 1 cek.) = Boibere| 20 Tusuna (> 1 sn.) = serbest
3b | (Makc. 2 1i.) 3b | akis (max. 2L.)
4. KHomka oTMeHa 4. lptal diigmesi
1. [EiEeiEER O1%) M. TaAksy OF) [ [EEBE (1 X)
2a i (K1) = 2a| Fwa (IF) . 2a | TAL (K1 =) AN A
3a EQE?E’T'%EJZZ 3a %Jtv&]f?%hﬁ& 3| & %% 15=2
2b #%2 1)) = 2b | Ty O1F) 2b AL (>1 x): Z2|E
b AR (BA2D) T P gk | 2T 2D
4. [BUHIR R 4. FrvoILKRE Y 4, |F A HES




m The device is not equipped with a backflow preventer!

m Le dispositif n’a pas été équipé d’un clapet anti-retour!

E Das Gerét ist nicht mit einem Riickschlagventil ausgestattet!
Het apparaat is niet voorzien van een terugstroombeveiliging!
E Enheten é&r inte utrustad med en backventil!

m Enheten er ikke utstyrt med en tilbakeslagsventil !

m Enheden er ikke udstyret med en tilbagelabssikring!

“ Laitteessa ei ole varustettu takaiskuventtiii!

E jEl dispositivo no esta equipado con una valvula antirretorno!
O dispositivo ndo esta equipado com uma valvula de retengéo!
Il dispositivo non é dotato di una valvola di non ritorno!

m H ouokeun dev eivar e€omAiguévn ue BaABida avremiatpoprg!
Pristroj neni vybaven zpétnou zpétnym ventilem!

Urzadzenie nie jest wyposazone w zawdr zwrotny!

m Aparatul nu este echipat cu o supapa de control!

m Yempolicmgo He ocHaweHo 06pamHbIM KnanaHom!

Cihaz bir geri akig 6nleyici ile donatilmis degildir!
ZERE R F R LR !

FINA R (&, BHRBEDSEBENTOELA !
m IS M3 WSS PHIGHK =L

o
=
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Installation Installasjon Installazione YcTaHaBnmBatb
Installation Installation EykardoTaon Yerlestirme
Installation Asennus Instalace T
Installeren Instalar Instalac; AR =)L
Installation Instalagao Operare A X
é )
| —
- HWA6 |HWAGD |HWA4 |HWA4D |HWAS
HWA14 |HWA14D | HWA21
A _mm 435 435 501 501 635
inch | 1713 | 1713 | 19.72 19.72 25.00
g |mm 174 144 174 144 204
inch | 6.85 5.67 6.85 5.67 8.03
c |.mm 242 242 242 242 242
inch | 9.53 9.53 9.53 9.53 9.53
p |mm 443 443 568 568 568
k inch | 1744 | 1744 | 22.36 22.36 22.36 )
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Energy saving Energisparmodus Risparmio energetico OHeprocbepexeHue
Economie d'énergie  Eneregispartilstand ~ Mou e¢oikovoyei evépyela  Giig tasarrufu
Energiesparmodus  Virransaastotila Setfeni energie HigE
Energiespaarstand  Ahorro de energia ~ Oszczedzanie energii INT—E—EVT
Energisparlage Economia de energia Economisire energie 244

( )

=

15
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( \
energy saving () O O
ECO - off
12:00
>
06:00 18:00
24:00
\_

e
energy saving @ (O O

ECO - manual
12:00

E
Wa

06:00

24:00

16
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-
energy saving @ @ O

ECO - convenience

12:00

pre-ECO time

ECO end time
h ECO start time

06:00 NC | 18:00

24:00

DEEEDEE

-
energy saving @ @ @
ECO - smart

12:00 pre-ECO time

ECO end time
ECO start time

06:00 N | 18:00

17
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Cleaning Vasking Pulizia YuncTtka
Nettoyage Renggaring KaBdpiopa Temizleme
Reinigung Puhdistus Cisténi HIRM
Schoonmaken Limpiar Czyszczenie HI)—=>4
Rengoring Limpeza Curatenie =E
4 )
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Programming Programmering
Programmation Programmering
Programmieren Ohjelmoainti
Programmeren Programar
Programmering Programacéo

Programmazione
MpoypauyaTiaud
Programovani
Programowanie
Programare

P!

[MporpaMmmupoBaHmne
Programlama
miz2ay
pA=E/A-FN
Tz Y

r

=

21
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A

X [l |
X L] A [ |

English Off Minimum value Standard value Maximum value
Frangais  |Eteint Valeur minimum Valeur standard Valeur maximum
Deutsch  |Aus Minimum Wert Standard Wert Maximum Wert
Nederlands Uit Minimum waarde Standaard waarde Maximale waarde
Svenska  |Av Minimum varde Standard varde Maximalt varde
Norsk Av Minimum verdi Standard verdi Maksimum verdi
Dansk Slukket Minimum veerdi Standard veerdi Maksimum veerdi
Suomi Pois paaltd Minimi arvo Oletusarvo Maksimi arvo
Espafol  |Apagado  |Valor minimo Valor estandar Valor maximo
Portugués |Desligado |Valor minimo Valor standard Valor maximo
Italiano Spento Valore minimo Valore standart Valore massimo
EAMnvikd@  |2Brvouv  [EAGxIOTN TIPA ABETnon AvWTaTo 6pI0
Cesky Vypnuti Minimalni hodnota Standard nihodnota Maximalni hodnota
Polski Wytaczony |Minimalna wartos¢ Standardowa wartos¢ Maksymalna wartos¢
Roména  |Oprit Valoare minima Valoare standard Valoare maxima
Pycckuli  |Bbikntounte MUHUMAbHBIA 3HAaYEHWe |[QHaYeHNe no ymonyaHu |MakcumanbHblii 3Ha4eHmne
Tiirkge Kapali Minimum deger Standart deger Maksimum deger
HEIFEX B RIEBRE EREE &K
BA:ZE AV =/ME T2k =X
et=0f ny E A CIZE & ZIO 8t

24
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P!

Maintenance counter idescaling [ filter)
Compteur d’entretien (détartrage / filtre)

Onderhoudsteller (ontkalken / filter

Serviceraknaren (avkalkning / filter

Vedlikeholdsteller (avkalking / filter)

Vedligeholdelse teeller (afkalkning / filter)

Huolfo laskuri (kalkinpaisto / suodatin) =~

El contador de mantenimiento (descalcificacion / filtro)

Contador de manutengao (descalcificacao / filtro)

Contatore di manutenzione (decalcificazione / filtro)

Metpnr ouvtenane (apaharwong / GiATpo)

Pocitadlo udrzby (odvapnéni /filtr) ~ =

Licznik konserwacji (usuwania kamienia / filtr)

Contor de intretinere (decalcifiere / filtru)

CueTunk Yacos TEX0BCTYXVBaHIS (YoaneHe Hakvnv / pursTp)

Bakim sayaci ((kwgg_; ozl / filtre)

RoUe RENBES) ksions—)
e - 7R -

LIREE O o B

Wartungszahler (Entkalken / |Iterj

A

40D

25



Time adjustment
Programmation des temps
Zeiteinstellung

Tijdinstelling

Tidsreglering

Tidsinnstilling
Tidsindstilling

Ajan saato )

|Ajuste del horario

Ajuste de hora
Programmazione del tempo
PuBuion tng wpag
Nastaven| Casu
Ustawienie czasu
Programare timp
HacTpovika BpemeHu
Zaman ayari

~

26
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I

~

Day of the week

Jour de |a semaine
Tag der Woche

Dag van de week
Veckodag

Dag | uken

Dag i ugen,
Viikonpaiva

Dia de la semana

Dia da semana
Giorno della settimana
Huépa T efdopadag
Den vy tydnu
Dzlenvtygodma,

Zi a saptamanii

::::::

sssss

eHb Heflenu,
aftanin gunu
WLl
H
ol
=

27



Units
Unités
Einheiten
Eenheden

Enheter
Enheter
Enheder
Yksikot
Unidades
Unidades
Unitg
Movddeg
Jednotky
Jednostki
Unitatj

[Iiterml Hgallonﬂ.oz} [ oG H °F }

\_ _J \_ J

28
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Boiler temperature
Température chaudiéere

Boiler Temperatur

Boiler temperatuur
Temperatur kokare
Elementtemperatur

Vand temperatur

Sailion [ampdtila ) )
Temperatura de la resistencia
Temperatura da_caldeira
Temperatura boiler
esp‘JOKpGQIG T0U AéBNnTa
Teplota boileru
Temperatura bojlera
Temperatura boiler
Temnepatypa koTna
\_ Boyler derecesi

wNsm =

17 oRE

7N
== RNel}
=

29



Amount of hot water
Quantité d’eau chaude
Fullmenge Heiwasser

Doseergrootte heet water

Kvantitét hetvatten

Mengde varmt vann

Meengde af varmt vand

Kuunjan veden méara _
Dosificacion grandezade agua caliente
Quantidade de agua quente

Quantita acqua calda o
XwpnTIKATNTA ,(p)\néaw CeoTd vepod
Mnazstvi horké vody

llos¢ wody goracej
Cantitatea apa fierbinte
KonuyecTBo ropsyer Bogbl
|gin scak su miktar

%_E ﬁ£ .
D R

b
»

A4

30



I

BRAVILOR
BONAMAT

Amount of hot water
Quantité d’eau chaude

Fullmenge Heiwasser

Doseergrootte heet water

Kvantitét hetvatten

Mengde varmt vann

Meengde af varmt vand

Kuunjan veden méara _
Dosificacion grandezade agua caliente
Quantidade de agua quente

Quantita acqua calda o
XwpnTIKATNTA ,(p)\néaw CeoTd vepod
Mnazstvi horké vody

llos¢ wody goracej
Cantitatea apa fierbinte
KonuyecTBo ropsyer Bogbl
|gin scak su miktar
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Energy-saving mode
Modé économique
Energiesparstuie
Energie spaarstand
Energisparlage
Energisparingsmodus

Enerqi spare funktion

Sahkoa saastava malli

Posicion de economia

Economizador de energia

Risparmio energia | )
A\cIToupyia £oIKOVOUNONG EVEPYEING
QOchrana energie ] ]
Tryb pracy "eco" oszczedzajacy energie
Maod ecoriomic .
QHeprocoeperatoLLmin pexmmm

Enerji fassarufu modu
B HE =
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End time energy-saving mode / start normal operation
Mode économique heure de fin / début du fonctionnement normal
Endzeit Energiesparstufe / Start Normalbetrieb
Eind tijd energie spaarstand / start normale werking
Sluttid energisparlage / starta normal drift
Sluttid energisparingsmodus / starte normal drift
----- Sluttidspunkt energi spare funktion / start normal drift

: Loppualka sahkéd saastéva malli / aloita normaalia toimintaa
Hora de fin posicion de economia / iniciar la operacion normal
Fim do tempo economizador de energia / iniciar a operagdo normal
Fine del tempo risparmio energia / inizia il normale funzionamento
Qpa Mng Aenougvia £80IKOVOUNGNG EVEPYEITG/EVOPE) KAVOVIKAG AeiToupyiag
Konec €asu ochrana energie / Spustit normalni provoz )
Czas koniec oszczedzajacy energie / rozpoczecia normalnej pracy
) Ora de terminare mod economic / porniti de operarii normalé

Bpemst OkOHYaHWs pexmMa 3ko / HaYaTb HopManbHoi paboTbl

et

8:00 Blti¥aman| enAelg'i tassarufu modu /normal calisma basla
x—A n ;E Efa’iﬁﬁﬁu*ﬁit /[ BB IEEELT
0 23:59 1% L B[]

ryry
ELTPRAE L /AT xt5HCH
\ Start time energy-saving mode / end normal operation
Mode économique heure de début / fin du fonctionnement normal
Startzeit Energiesparstufe / Ende Normalbetrieb
Starttijd energie spaarstand / einde normale werking
Starttid energisparlage / slut pa normal drift .
Starttid energisparingsmodus / slutt pa normal drift )
Starttidspunkt energi spare funktion / efter normal normal drift
Elatalas IAIkualka_s_ahkoa saastava malli / lopussa normaalia toimintaa
Hora de inicio posicion de economia / fin de la operacion normal
Tempo de inicio economizador de energia / fim de operag&o normal
Ora di inizio risparmio energia / fin di normale funzionamento
Qpa évapgng Aeimoupyia e§oikovopnang evépyelag/EAG TG KavovIKAG Aeimoupyiag
Pocatecni Cas ochrana energie / konec normalni provoz
Czas rozpoczecia 0szczedzajacy engrgll?/zakonczerye. normalnej pracy
) Ora de pornire mod economic / sfarsitul de operarii normale
Bpems Hauyana pexuma 3Kko / koHeL, HopMarnbHyt paboTy

18:00 Bazlama zamani enerji tassarufu modu / normal caligma sonu
= A BHIn ‘EEIT]EI'J RERRT [ R AR IE 8]
o =% Mt SRR b

Energy-saving mode (pre-eco tir
Mode _economl?ue (temps de pré-
Energiesparstufe (pre-eco Zeit)
Energie spaarstand (pre-eco tijd)
Energisparlage (pre-eko tid) =
Energgsparlngfsmodus (pre-eco tid)
Energi spare funktion (pre-eco tid)
Séhkoa saastava mall ﬂpre-eco aika)
Posicion de economia (tiempo de pre-eco)
Economizador de energia (tempo de pré-eco)

Risparmio energia (tempo di pre-eco)

Aeimoupyia sﬁoymvopgcgg EVEPYEIOG (XPOVOG TTPO-ECO)
Ochrana energie (predbézné-eko ¢as).

Tryb pracy "eco" oszczedzajacy energie (czas pre-eko)
Mod economic (timp de pre-eco)

OHeprocbeperatoLuii pexumM (npeaBapuTenbHO KO pas)

~N

égzo)

S s Luog [prescko zaman)
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Boiling Temperature Determination Routine SBTDR)
Programme de détermination du point d'ébullition
Siedepunktermittiungsprogramm
Kookpunt bepaal programma

Program for faststélining av kokpunkt

Program for automatisk fastsettelse av kokepunktet
Kp%epunkt,et bestemmelse routine .
Kiehumispiste maarittdminen rutiininomainen
Rutina determinacion de la temperatura de ebullicion
Rotina de determinar a temperatura de ebulicdo .
Routine di determinazione della temperatura di ebollizione
Pouriva poadiopiopou TG Beppokpaaiog Bpaauol
Teplota varu stanoveni rutinni

Program okrelenia punktu wrzenia . )
Punct de fierbere determinarea temperaturii de rutina
KnneHvie perynspHoe onpeaesieHve Temneparypb!
Kaﬁama sicakligi belirlenmesi rutin
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Volume calibration
Calibrage de volume
\/olumenkalibrierung
\/olume kalibratie
\olym kalibrering
\/olumkalibrering
Kalibrering volumen
Tilavuuskalibrointi
Calibracion del volumen
Calibragem de volume
Calibratura del volume
BaBuovopnang 6ykog
Kalibrace volume,
kalibracja gtosnosci
Calibrare volum
Kannbposka 0bbem
Hacim kalibrasyonu
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Descaling
Détartrage
Entkalkung
Ontkalken
Avkalkning

Rensing

Afkalkning

Kalkinpoisto

Descalcificacion

Descalcificagao

Decalcificazione
AgaAdTwong
Odvapnéni
Odkamienianie
Decalcarizare

R

[exanbumdukaLms
Kiregten arndrma
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HWA 6(D) 6 L.
‘WA14|SD) 14 L.
HWA 4(D) "1473.4 fl.oz
HWA 21 21 L.
HWA 5 110.1 fl.oz
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BRAVILOR
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Ve

liter

L. | Gal. °DH °TH ppm mmol
Xl 0 0
[ 200| 50|18 - 30 ={32 - 55 =240 - 500 | 1.0 °DH =0.179 mmol/l
500| 125 12 - 18 =22 - 32 =180 - 240 = 6.052 mmol/fl.oz
A 1000 250 8 - 12 =(15 - 22 =120 - 180 1'0°THf(3)';g(1)nglﬂoz
1500 | 375 4 - 8 7 - 15 60 - 120 | 4 0o = 0.010 mmoll
M 2000 500 O - 4 0 7 0 60 = 0.338 mmol/fl.oz
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Determine boiling point ~ Fastsettelse av kokepunktet  Temperatura di ebollizione ~ KuneHue onpegeneHue
Déterminer d'ébullion  Kogepunktet bestemmelse  Beppokpacia fpacuol  Kaynama noktasi tayini

Siedepunktermittiung Kiehumispiste maarittdminen Bod varu stanoveni fEEHREL
Kookpunt bepalen Temperatura de ebullicion ~ Okreslenia punktu wrzenia #m ZRE L E 9
Faststallning av kokpunkt Temperatura de ebuligdo Determinarea fierbere HE 28
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Calibrating volume  Kalibrere volum Calibrazione del volume  Kanubposka obbema
Calibrage quantit¢ ~ Kalibrering volumen BaBpovéunaon tou dykou  Hacmi kalibre etme
Kalibrierung Menge  Vesimaara kalibrointi Kalibrace objemu BREK=E
Kalibreren volume  Calibracién del volumen Kalibracja objeto$ci KEDEIE
Kalibrering volym  Calibragdo do volume  Calibrarea volumul =9 d= WE
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Moving Flytte Spostare MepemelyeHne
Déménagement  Flytning MeTakivioeTe Hareket ettirmek
Versetzen Liikkua PFemisovat T E
Verplaatsen Mover Przenosi¢ DEYE
Flytta Mover Mutare JIHE 0l=
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Messages
Messages
Meldungen
Meldingen
Meddelanden

Meldinger
Beskeder

Viestit

Mensajes
Mensagens

Messaggio
MnvUuara AdBoug
Zpravy
Wiadomosci
Mesaje

CoobLeHus
Mesajlar
HE
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Nid

Opzione
I'IpompeTlKog
Nepovmny

OpI;lonaI

Accessori
Zuvnupéva
Prislusenstvi
Akcesoria
Accesorii

Dosaggio manuale
Eyxel Fg 10 dogoAoyia
uéni davkovani
Reczne dozowanig
Dozare manuala

Dosaggio automatico
AUTOUGT[&éOO‘O oyia
utomaticke
davkovani
Automatyczne
dozowanie

Dozare automata

Attendere
Mepupévere
Cekejte
Czekaj
Asteapta
Detersivo
AToppytavTiko
Prostredek na
. odvapnéni
Srodek myjacy
Detergenit

_Lavaggio
ZETTAUVETE
Viyplachnout
Ptukanie
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Guantl di protezione
[MpooTaTEUTIKA YAVTIO
Ochranne rukavice
Rekawiczki ochronne
Manusi protectie

Occhiali di protezione
l'vahia TrpoaTaciag
Ochranne brylé
Qkulary ochronne
Ochelari protectie

Liquido caldo
auto uypo
gorky napo
orgc
Lichid e¥bﬁ)n>{e

Vapore!
Artpou!
Parni!
Parowal!
Abur!

Chiamare il fornitore
ﬂpooK)\non dlavopéag
Prodejce hovorl

Teefon do dystrybutora
Cheama distribuitorul

Lampeggamento
Na ava
likaji

Lumina mtermltegnt

Disattivare eco!
Amevepyotroinan eco!
Eco vypnutil
Wytaczyc ecol
Dezactivati eco!
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Informazione
MAnpogopieg
nformace
Informacja
Informafie

Indice
Mivakag

nepwxogg\é%)r\q =

Spis tresci
Index
Prescrizioni icurezza

Eyxelpidio
AoQaAeiag

Bezpecnostni kniha |

Wskazowki
bezpieczenstwa
Carte instructaj

Istruzione d’uso
XelpIguog
_Obsluha
Instrukcja obstugi
Instalare

Installazione
EykaraoTaon
Instalace
Instalacja
Operare

Risparmio energetico
[Tou €¢oIKQVOE

. . EVEPYEID
Setfeni energie
Oszczedzanie energii
Economisire energie
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Pulizia giornaliera
Kaec’xpm&]_q, KaBnuepIva
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Czyszczenie, dzienne
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Programmazione
I'Ipo&oappanogog
rogramovani
Programowanie
rogramare

Decalcificazione
A(()pa)\gmgr]
dvapnéni
Odkamienianie
Decalcarizare

Temperatura di
_ebollizione
eap%o%paola Bpacpou
od varu stanoveni
Okreslenia punktu
wrzenia

Temperatura de
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Calibrazione
BaBuovounon
Kalibrace
Kalibracja
Calibrarea

Spostare
MeTaKivhoeTe
Pfemisovaf
Przenosi¢

Mutare

. Messaggio
Mnvupara AGBoug
_ Zpravy
Wiadomosci
Mesaje
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